VALVE 205 REPLACEMENT - BID TAB

City of Milton, Wisconsin

10/6/2016

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FANNING EXCAVATING MIKE NEHLS
Approved Unit Unit Unit
No. Pay ltem Quantity Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount
1 WATER MAIN OPEN CUT
6-Inch Ductile Iron 1LSUM $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 2,877.00 $ 2,877.00 $ 13,000.00 $ 13,000.00
2 WATER MAIN FITTINGS - (R.J.T.)
6-Inch Sleeve 2EACH % 500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 59540 $ 1,190.80 $ 450.00 $ 900.00
2 CONNECT TO WATER MAIN
(NON-PRESSURE)
6-Inch 2EACH % 500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 62750 $ 1,255.00 $ 450.00 $ 900.00
3 GATE VALVE
6-Inch 1EACH $ 1,20000 $ 120000 $ 1,397.00 $ 1,397.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
4 VALVE VAULT
5-ft diameter 1EACH $ 4,00000 $ 4,00000 $ 265700 $ 2,657.00 $ 200000 $ 2,000.00
7 PAVEMENT RESTORATION
Cold Milling (1 3/4-inch depth) 100 SY $ 500 $ 500.00 $ 16.10 $ 1,61040 $ 700 $ 700.00
Curb and Gutter 30 LF $ 30.00 $ 900.00 $ 2875 $ 862.50 $ 42.00 $ 1,260.00
2-inch HMA Pavement 100 SY $ 30.00 $ 3,000.00 $ 3758 $ 3,757.60 $ 10.00 $ 1,000.00
8-inch HMA Pavement 1LSUM $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 575.00 $ 575.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00
8 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND
PROTECTION 1LSUM $ 200.00 $ 20000 $ 1,300.00 $ 1,300.00 $ 2,900.00 $ 2,900.00
BID TOTAL $ 13,600.00 BID TOTAL $ 17,482.30 BID TOTAL $ 31,660.00



City of Milton, Wisconsin 9/30/2016

VALVE 205 REPLACEMENT - REVISED BID FORM

The prices below are to include all work to remove and replace the existing 6-inch valve and
vault including sawcutting, removal and disposal of existing pavements; excavation; removal
and disposal of existing pipes, valves and structures; removal and disposal of waste excavated
materials; protection, replacement, or repair of utilities; trench dewatering, including erosion
and sedimentation control methods and devices to provide protection to environment from all
pumping operations; installation of pipe, fittings, valves, and vaults; connections to existing
water mains; bracing; bedding and covering of pipe; trench backfilling with and compaction of
approved granular materials; disinfection, finish grading; pavement surface restoration, lawn
restoration, and traffic control including submittal for Owner approval a traffic control
implementation plan.

Approved Unit
No. Pay ltem Quantity Price Amount
1 WATER MAIN OPEN CUT
6-Inch Ductile Iron 1LSUM $ 13,000.00 $ 13,000.00
2 WATER MAIN FITTINGS - (R.J.T.)
B-Inch Sleeve 2 EACH $ 450.00 $  900.00

2 CONNECT TO WATER MAIN
(NON-PRESSURE)

6-Inch 2 EACH § 450.00 $  900.00
3 GATEVALVE

6-Inch 1 EACH §$ 1,000.00 s 1,000.00
4 VALVE VAULT

5-ft diameter 1 EACH $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
7 PAVEMENT RESTORATION

Cold Milling (1 3/4-inch depth) 100 SY $ 7.00 $  700.00

Curb and Gutter 30 LF $ 42.00 $ 1,260.00

2-inch HMA Pavement 100 SY $ 10.00 $ 1,000.00

8-inch HMA Pavement 1LSUM $ 8,000.00 s 8,000.00
8 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND

PROTECTION 1LSUM  § 2,900.00 $ 2.900.00

BID TOTAL $ 31,660.00
The Work will be completed and ready for final payment within 7 calendars days.
Quote to be returned to Engineer on or before Wednesday, October 5th, 2016.

BIDDER NAME: Mike Nehls Excavating & Septic Systems, Inc.

BIDDER ADDRESS: 5245 N. County Road F

Janesville, WI 53545

BIDDER TELEPHONE: 608-921-9500

SUBMITTED BY: —Mike Nehls

WAl




City of Milton, Wisconsin 9/30/2016

Signature




City of Milton, Wisconsin 9/30/2016

VALVE 205 REPLACEMENT - REVISED BID FORM

The prices below are to include all work to remove and replace the existing 6-inch valve and
vault including sawcutting, removal and disposal of existing pavements; excavation; removal
and disposal of existing pipes, valves and structures; removal and disposal of waste excavated
materials; protection, replacement, or repair of utilities; trench dewatering, including erosion
and sedimentation control methods and devices to provide protection to environment from all
pumping operations; installation of pipe, fittings, valves, and vaults; connections to existing
water mains; bracing; bedding and covering of pipe; trench backfilling with and compaction of
approved granular materials; disinfection, finish grading; pavement surface restoration, lawn
restoration, and traffic control including submittal for Owner approval a traffic control
implementation plan.

Approved Unit
No. Pay Item Quantity Price Amount
1 WATER MAIN OPEN CUT
6-Inch Ductile Iron 1LSUM $ 2877.00 $ 2,877.00
2 WATER MAIN FITTINGS - (R.J.T.)
6-Inch Sleeve 2EACH $ 59540 $ 1,190.80
2 CONNECT TO WATER MAIN
(NON-PRESSURE)
6-Inch 2EACH $ 627.50 $ 1,255.00
3 GATE VALVE
6-Inch 1EACH $ 1,397.00 $ 1.397.00
4 VALVE VAULT
5-ft diameter 1EACH $ 265700 $ 2,657.00
7 PAVEMENT RESTORATION ‘
Cold Milling (1 3/4-inch depth) 100 SY $ 1§é1$g $ 161040
Curb and Gutter 30 LF $ ' $ 862.50
2-inch HMA Pavement 100 SY $ 37576 §  3,757.60
8-inch HMA Pavement 1LSUM § 575.00 $ 575.00
8 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND
PROTECTION 1Lsum ¢ 1,300.00 $ 1,300.00

BID TOTAL $ 17,482.30
The Work will be completed and ready for final payment within 7 calendars days.
Quote to be returned to Engineer on or before Wednesday, October 5th, 2016.

BIDDER NAME: Fanning Excavating Inc

BIDDER ADDRESS: 2930 Harmony Townhall Rd

Janesville WI 53546

BIDDER TELEPHONE: 608-754-6100

SUBMITTED BY: Roger W Fanning Jr &<z
<~z

Vice-President

September 30, 2016



